11-18-1908 v/

B ”m" "l“ "II] "m m" ""I"“l "ll”l” "" T— LI L HLE S LIEET L R L) ‘ U] pdet 4
1061008 RECO !!ll!l“!llmil!lﬂﬂ!ﬂl!l!l.!!!!l‘ll!.!ll‘!!-mﬂ!!lm ST Us DePARTMENT OF cOMMERCE
1 100901618
L US. Patent8 TMOfc/TM Mail RoptDt. #10 v v v v v v

TomamﬂmmmlodeMandTm Please record the attached original documants or copy therect,

Check Into Cash, Inc. ¢

-

Q Individuals) " """ O Associaion

Q Géngral Parthership, . . O Uimited Partriership
o Cct'pcfaﬂon-sm—Delaware

Q Other.

name(aJ of conveying penty(les) attachsd? O Yes XX No

1. Nanecfcomoympaﬂy(xas)ﬁw /0’/? 93

3. Namraofconveyancs -

Q Ass:gnment . .Q Merger
B Security Agreement”-Arendnent Q@ Change of Name
Q Cther

Exacuticn Date:

2. Name and address of racaiving party(ies)

Nam!:._NgtiomRank of Tenpessee,; N.A.

lmemalAddress:
Streat Address: 633 Chestnut Street

City:_Chattanooga

Q individual(s) citizenship
Q Association

Q General Partnership
U Limited Partnership
D Corporation-State_Tennessee
Q Cther,

lanlqnnlsndmuodhmcUmdemes. adumadcmuﬁudgdgnadon
G Yss X No T

Wmhamwmmmmnﬂ

Additional name(s) & adaress{es) attachea? Q Yulh’No

State: ™ 2IP: 37450

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)
75/308009

o

B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ‘ 7 x_.'if
1,987,021 S
>

Adgditional numbers atached? Q Yes D No

Name and address of party to whom comrespondence
concaming document should ba mailed:

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved:

Name: Jay A. Young

Intemal Address:__

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)cennn S 00

Q Enclosed

& Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 1000 Tallan Building

Two Union Square

8. Deposit account numben:
20 00 50

City:Chattanooga State: TN 21P:_37402 .
——L1.412/193% DNGUYEH_00000069 200052 75308009 (Attach duplicara copy of this page If paying by deposit accourt)
01 FC:481 40.00 CH ' DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /
03-EC 4482 25.00 CH

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and befief, the foregoing i tion s tru cht and any attached copy is a true copy of
the onginal document. K 7 .

Jay A. Young

October 13, 1998

S e, )
Clrotive 4 gl lsery  Tomirumber and document:
- Ilaﬂdﬂzunnlrnlnnb-v-eemdod\vﬂh requlred coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patants & Trademarks, Box Assignmants
Wasrhinatan D.C. 20231 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1815 FRAME: 0273




SECOND AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Second Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement
("Second Amendment"), dated as of October 13, 1998, is made by
CHECK INTO CASH, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), in
favor of NATIONSBANK OF TENNESSEE, N.A., a national banking
association (the "Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan Agreement dated June
2, 1997 (the "Original Loan Agreement") by and among Grantor and
Lender, Lender made a loan in the principal amount of up to
$3,100,000 to Grantor, and in accordance therewith Grantor and
Lender entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated June 2,
1997, recorded on June 6, 1997, in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office (the "Original Trademark Security Agreement";

WHEREAS, on October 23, 1997, Grantor and Lender entered
into a Second Amendment to Loan Agreement and Loan Documents (the
"Amendment to Loan Agreement") pursuant to which the amount of
the loan from Lender to Grantor was increased to $11,500,000, and
to evidence the increased loan the Grantor executed an Amended
and Restated Promissory Note payable to Lender in the original
principal amount of $11,500,000 (the "First Amended Note"); and

WHEREAS, on October 23, 1997, Grantor and Lender entered
into an Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement recorded on
November 4, 1997, in the United States Patent and Trademark
Office in order to evidence the increase in the amount of the
loan from Lender to Grantor and to add an additional service mark
to the Original Trademark Security Agreement (the "Original
Trademark Security Agreement as so amended is referred to herein
as the "Trademark Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, on even date herewith, Grantor and Lender are
entering into a Fourth Amendment to Loan Agreement and Loan
Documents (the "Fourth Amendment") pursuant to which the amount
of the loan from Lender to Grantor is being increased to
$23,000,000, and to evidence the increased loan the Grantor is
executing an Amended and Restated Promissory Note payable to
Lender in the original principal amount of $23,000,000 (the
"Second Amended Note"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Trademark Security

Agreement to reflect the increase in the amount of the locan from
Lender to Grantor:

232479N. 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1815 FRAME: 0274



AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to
induce Lender to enter into the Fourth Amendment to Loan
Agreement, the parties agree as follows:

1. The term "Obligations" as used in the Trademark
Security Agreement includes, without limitation, all loans to be
made concurrently or hereafter in connection with the Loan
Agreement (as defined below). The term "Loan" as used in the
Trademark Security Agreement shall mean the $23,000,000 lecan
described above and the term "Ncote" shall mean the Second Amended
Note described above together with any amendments, extensions,
modifications, replacements and/renewals thereof and any future
promissory notes evidencing subsequent advances of the Loan. The
term "Loan Agreement" as used in the Trademark Security Agreement
shall mean the Original Loan Agreement as previously amended and
amended by the Fourth Amendment to Loan Agreement, and as further
amended, extended, modified, restructured or renewed from time to
time.

2. Except as amended hereby, the Trademark Security
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. Capitalized
terms used herein have the meanings given them in the Trademark
Security Agreement unless otherwise defined in this Second
Amendment. Nothing in this Second Amendment is intended to
affect the attachment or perfection of the security interests and
liens created under the Original Trademark Security Agreement, it
being the intention of the parties that such security interests
and liens relate back to the execution of the Original Trademark
Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this
Second Amendment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date
first above written.

GRANTOR :

CHECK INTO CASH, INC., a Delaware
corporation

By: 6214/v17\_;;;§‘ﬁ———~>

L

Title: CHAIRMaem < Ceo

LENDER :

NATIONSBANK OF TENNESSEE, N.A.

. /ZM,, iy
e

Title:

232479, 1 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1815 FRAME: 0275



STATE OF TENNESSEE)

COUNTY OF ?gwbq, )

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the
State and County aforesaid, personally appeared
AlianN TonNed , with whom I am personally acquainted (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who,
upon oath, acknowledged himself/herself to be the
éka&kuh) &’ 4456? of Check Into Cash, Inc., thg within named
bargainor, ‘a corporation, and that he/she as such Ehgum;h,f<1557,
executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein
contained, by signing the name of the corporation by
himself/hersglf as SuChC§Luan4_£W:EC

WITNESS my hand, at office in éﬁafoa&vxf County,
Tennessee, this /3¢L day of [0PS7) , 1998,

(ZéaAuéLAng.Zﬁba}B

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

//-S -R0o00

STATE OF TENNESSEE)
COUNTY OF HAMILTON)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the
State and County aforesaid, personally appeared
Lﬂu(€mvﬁq<ml&gi , with whom I am personally acquainted (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who,
upon oath, acknowledged himself/hersetrf to be the

Prlb\\mpt eciclend” of NationsBank of Tennessee, N.A., the
within named bargainor, a corporation, and that he/shke as such
Senpy Loe Vheadeul, executed the foregoing instrument for the

purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the
corporation by himself/herself as such Seyriieliosde ™

WITNESS my hand, at office in Hamilton County, Tennessee,
this ‘Y~ day of LCR*\~ , 1998 )

; L U ‘( L i’\ ,O,/C/

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

j& } %, ~;(,L)&J

232479 1 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1815 FRAME: 0276



SECOND AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Second Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement
("Second Amendment"), dated as of October 13, 1998, is made by
CHECK INTO CASH, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), in
favor of NATIONSBANK OF TENNESSEE, N.A., a national banking
association (the "Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan Agreement dated June
2, 1997 (the "Original Loan Agreement") by and among Grantor and
Lender, Lender made a loan in the principal amount of up to
$3,100,000 to Grantor, and in accordance therewith Grantor and
Lender entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated June 2,
1997, recorded on June 6, 1997, in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office (the "Original Trademark Security Agreement";

WHEREAS, on October 23, 1597, Grantor and Lender entered
into a Second Amendment to Loan Agreement and Loan Documents (the
"Amendment to Loan Agreement") pursuant to which the amount of
the loan from Lender to Grantor was increased to $11,500,000, and
to evidence the increased loan the Grantor executed an Amended
and Restated Promissory Note payable to Lender in the original
principal amount of $11,500,000 (the "First Amended Note'"); and

WHEREAS, on October 23, 1997, Grantor and Lender entered
into an Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement recorded on
November 4, 1997, in the United States Patent and Trademark
Office in order to evidence the increase in the amount of the
loan from Lender to Grantor and to add an additional service mark
to the Original Trademark Security Agreement (the "Original
Trademark Security Agreement as so amended is referred to herein
as the "Trademark Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, on even date herewith, Grantor and Lender are
entering into a Fourth Amendment toc Loan Agreement and Loan
Documents (the "Fourth Amendment") pursuant to which the amount
of the loan from Lender to Grantor is being increased to
$23,000,000, and to evidence the increased loan the Grantor is
executing an Amended and Restated Promissory Note payable to
Lender in the original principal amount of $23,000,000 (the
"Second Amended Note"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Trademark Security
Agreement to reflect the increase in the amount of the loan from
Lender to Grantor;

2324794 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1815 FRAME: 0277



AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to
induce Lender to enter into the Fourth Amendment to Loan
Agreement, the parties agree as follows:

1. The term "Obligations" as used in the Trademark
Security Agreement includes, without limitation, all loans to be
made concurrently or hereafter in connection with the Loan
Agreement (as defined below). The term "Loan" as used in the
Trademark Security Agreement shall mean the $23,000,000 loan
described above and the term "Note" shall mean the Second Amended
Note described above together with any amendments, extensions,
mecdifications, replacements and/renewals thereof and any future
promissory notes evidencing subsequent advances of the Loan. The
term "Loan Agreement" as used in the Trademark Security Agreement
shall mean the Original Loan Agreement as previously amended and
amended by the Fourth Amendment to Loan Agreement, and as further
amended, extended, modified, restructured or renewed from time to
time.

2. Except as amended hereby, the Trademark Security
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. Capitalized
terms used herein have the meanings given them in the Trademark
Security Agreement unless otherwise defined in this Second
Amendment. Nothing in this Second Amendment is intended to
affect the attachment or perfection of the security interests and
liens created under the Original Trademark Security Agreement, it
being the intention of the parties that such security interests
and liens relate back to the execution of the Original Trademark
Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this
Second Amendment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date
first above written.

GRANTOR:

CHECK INTO CASH, INC., a Delaware
corporation

By: éZL/L1H5]§:;;;§”ﬂL——s>

Ldl

Title: cHAlman < o

LENDER:

NATIONSBANK OF TENNESSEE, N.A.

By:  FZm2r 227 //% //
s

Title:

2324790, 1 2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/19/1998 REEL: 1815 FRAME: 0278



